Amortised
cost 45,808 — — — — 45,808 — 45,808

Financial
investments

5
FVOCI

debt 57,338 — (2,287) — (6) 55,045 — 55,045

6
FVOCI
equity 662 — (573) — — 89 — 89

5

Amortised
cost — — — — 6 6 — 6

Prepayments,
accrued income
and other assets 1

Amortised
cost 16,026 4,008 — — 26,447 46,481 (1) 46,480

Current tax assets N/A 140 — — — — 140 — 140

Interests in
associates and
joint ventures N/A 327 — — — — 327 — 327

Goodwill and
intangible assets N/A 5,936 — — — — 5,936 — 5,936

Deferred tax assets N/A 130 — — — — 130 34 164

Total assets 818,868 — — — — 818,868 (620) 818,248

For footnotes, see page 59.

HSBC Bank plc Interim Report 2018 58

Reconciliation of consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2018 (continued)

IFRS 9 reclassification to

Carrying
amount post

reclassification

IFRS 9 re-
measurement

including
expected

credit losses

IFRS 9
carrying

amount at
1 Jan 2018

IAS 39
carrying

amount at
31 Dec 2017

Other
changes in

classification

Fair value
through
profit or

loss

Fair value
through other

comprehensive
income

Amortised
cost

Footnotes

IFRS 9
measurement

category £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Liabilities

Deposits by banks 1

Amortised
cost 29,349 (178) — — — 29,171 — 29,171

Customer accounts 1

Amortised
cost 381,546 (3,240) — — — 378,306 — 378,306

Repurchase
agreements – non-
trading

Amortised
cost 37,775 — — — — 37,775 — 37,775

Items in the course
of transmission to
other banks

Amortised
cost 1,089 — — — — 1,089 — 1,089

Trading liabilities 1, 8 FVPL 106,496 (48,713) — — — 57,783 — 57,783

Financial liabilities
designated at fair
value 7, 8 FVPL 18,249 17,958 — — (274) 35,933 — 35,933

Derivatives FVPL 140,070 — — — — 140,070 — 140,070

Debt securities in
issue

Amortised
cost 13,286 — — — — 13,286 — 13,286

Accruals, deferred
income and other
liabilities 1

Amortised
cost 6,615 34,173 — — — 40,788 — 40,788

Current tax
liabilities N/A 88 — — — — 88 — 88

Liabilities under
insurance
contracts N/A 21,033 — — — — 21,033 — 21,033

Provisions 4 N/A 1,796 — — — — 1,796 104 1,900

Deferred tax
liabilities N/A 933 — — — — 933 (140) 793

Subordinated
liabilities 7

Amortised
cost 16,494 — — — 274 16,768 (52) 16,716

Total liabilities 774,819 — — — — 774,819 (88) 774,731

For footnotes, see page 59.

Reconciliation of consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2018 (continued)

IAS 39 carrying
amount at 31 Dec

2017
IFRS 9

reclassification
Carrying amount

post reclassification

IFRS 9
remeasurement

including expected
credit losses

Carrying amount at
1 Jan 2018

Footnote £m £m £m £m £m

Equity

Called up share capital 797 — 797 — 797

Other equity instruments 3,781 — 3,781 — 3,781

Other reserves 9 2,744 (192) 2,552 (57) 2,495

Retained earnings 9 36,140 192 36,332 (475) 35,857

Total shareholders’ equity 43,462 — 43,462 (532) 42,930

Non-controlling interests 587 — 587 — 587

Total equity 44,049 — 44,049 (532) 43,517

For footnotes, see page 59.

Notes on the Condensed Financial Statements

59 HSBC Bank plc Interim Report 2018

Reconciliation of impairment allowances under IAS 39 and provisions under IAS 37 to expected credit losses under IFRS 9

Reclassification to Remeasurement

Total

Fair value
through profit

or loss

Fair value
through other

comprehensive
income

Amortised
cost Stage 3

Stage 1 &
Stage 2

IAS 39 measurement category £m £m £m £m £m £m

Financial assets at
amortised cost

IAS 39 impairment allowances
at 31 Dec 2017 2,243

Cash and balances at central
banks

Amortised cost
(Loans and receivables) — — — — 1 1